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**There is a 2% Administrative Fee for all Public Works credit card transactions. 
 

CURRENT PREVAILING SCHEDULE OF CHARGES AND DEPOSITS 
(Ref. B.M.C Sec. 7-1-218) 

 
ITEM OF WORK  UNIT   REMOVAL COST CONSTR. COST           MIN. INSPECTION 
  

Driveway (Com.)  sq. ft.          $4.00                 $10.00        3 hr. 

Driveway (Res.)               sq. ft.          $4.00           $10.00      3 hr. 

Sidewalk   sq. ft.          $2.50           $5.00  1hr/120 sq. ft. 

A.C. Pavement                (sq. ft.)*          $2.00           $4.00  1hr/120 sq. ft. 

P.C.C. Pavement  (sq. ft.)**         $3.00           $6.00  1hr/120 sq. ft. 

P.C.C. Curb    ln. ft.          $5.00          $12.00  1hr/50 ln. ft. 

P.C.C. Gutter    sq. ft.          $5.00            $8.00  1hr/50 ln. ft. 

Curb and Gutter   ln. ft.          $6.00          $25.00  1hr/50 ln. ft. 

Pedestrian Ramp  each      $300.00     $1,700.00   3 hrs. 

Trenching   ln. ft.                       $15.00  1hr/20 ln. ft. 

Saw Cutting    ln. ft.                           $1.50  2 hrs. 

   *A.C. pavement thickness 6 inches ** P.C.C. pavement thickness 4 inches 
 
INSPECTION FEES: 1.  Regular time (7 a. m. to 3:30 p.m)          $  80.00/ hr. 

(Minimum 1 hour)           2.  Overtime (weekdays after 3:30 p.m.)     $120.00/ hr. 

                                       3.   Saturdays (minimum 4 hours)     $120.00/ hr. 

                                       4.   Sunday/Holidays (min. 4 hours)     $160.00/ hr.   

  
EXCAVATION PERMIT FEE & DEPOSIT   (ref. B.M.C. Sec. 7-1-206) 

Permit fee:  Single Family: $56.50 
       Commercial & Multi Family: $107.25 

 
A Refundable Deposit is required based on the construction cost estimate of the permit work.  The minimum deposit shall 
be $500 unless otherwise approved by the Public Works Director.  There is a refund processing charge of $50.00  If 
required, additional Inspection Fees will be deducted from the Deposit prior to refund. 
 

OTHER FEES / DEPOSITS (ref. FY Fee Schedule, Article II, Sec. 7-G 1&2) 

 Commencing Excavation/Construction & Street Use without a permit (single family residence): $202.50 

 Commencing Excavation/Construction & Street Use without a permit (multi-family/commercial): $1012.00 

 Centerline Ties Monumentation – $759.00 per intersection or as determined by the Public Works Director.  
 

 Property Tags Monumentation - $1,012.00 for first monumentation point and $300.00 for each additional point(ref. 
FY Fee Schedule, Article II, Sec. 12-E)  

 Centerline Tie Monumentation - $759.00 per intersection as determined by the Director of Public Works (ref. FY 
Fee Schedule, Article II, Sec. 12-D) 

 Tract/Parcel Map Recordation - $704.25 for applicant to record Final Map with L.A. County ($556.50 refund upon 
providing mylar recorded copy to the City and $147.75 processing fee per 
BMC Title 11-1-607.  


